501797181 01/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MENEBA B.V.	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STICHTING KENNIS EXPLOITATIE RB	
Street Address:	Denariusstraat 19	
City:	Oosterhout	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	4903 RC	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12517948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 **Phone**: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson
Address Line 1: 209 Madison St., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2001-1690

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 125

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0408 J6039082US

ASSIGNMENT

Meneba B.V., having its registered office at: Brielselaan 115, 3081 AB Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Stichting Kennis Exploitatie RB, having its registered office at Denariusstraat 19, 4903 RC Oosterhout, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignee") all its right, title and interest in the following United States Patents (hereinafter "Patent Rights") owned by Assignor:

Assignee's reference	APPLICATION No.	Title	Date of Filing in US
P6012627PCT/US	12/517,948	Flour-based product, its preparation and use	26 November 2007

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce said Patent Rights which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

Meneba B.V.

Name:

Capacity:

Date: 12 - 2012

PATENT REEL: 027589 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 01/25/2012